

NuRAN Receives \$400K Purchase Orders to Connect Remote Africa and Canada

Quebec, QC, Canada, April 3rd, 2018 – NuRAN Wireless Inc. (<u>CSE: NUR</u>) (<u>OTC: NRRWF</u>) is pleased to announce that it has received new purchase orders for its LiteCell GSM base stations valued at approximately four hundred thousand Canadian dollars (\$400,000.00 CAD).

Included in these new purchase orders is the initial phase of a rural cellular deployment in a Sub-Saharan African country. The overall rural expansion is expected to grow to a total of 150 sites to be deployed over two years.

NuRAN also received a follow-on purchase order to connect communities in Northern Canada. For many years, NuRAN's LiteCell base stations have been commissioned in the Canadian Arctic, operating year-long and in extreme climatic conditions where temperature often reach lows of -40 degrees Celsius.

NuRAN's primary target markets are under-developed and emerging countries with large cellular connectivity needs especially in the rural and remote areas. This being the case, Nuran can also reach the rural and remote areas of developed countries such as Canada which still have significant populations that do not have any connectivity and for which NuRAN's mobile and broadband infrastructure solutions are best suited.

About NuRAN Wireless

NuRAN Wireless is a leading supplier of mobile and broadband wireless infrastructure solutions. Its innovative radio access network (RAN), core network, and backhaul products dramatically drop the total cost of ownership, thereby creating new opportunities for established, as well as emerging mobile network operators. Indoor coverage, isolated rural communities, offshore platforms and ships, NuRAN Wireless helps its customers reach everyone, everywhere.

Nutaq Innovations is a wholly owned subsidiary of NuRAN Wireless. Nutaq is a leading provider of advanced digital signal processing ("DSP") solutions and wireless technologies, including software defined radios ("SDR"). The Company operates three complementary lines of business; Wireless Network Products, Advanced Development Platforms ("ADP") and Engineering Services.

For further information about NuRAN Wireless or Nutaq Innovations; <u>www.nuranwireless.com</u> or <u>www.nutaq.com</u>

Martin Bédard President and CEO

Tel: (418) 914-7484	Fax: (418) 914-9477
Toll Free: 1-855-914-7484	Email: info@nuranwireless.com ; info@nutaq.com

Direct Financial Strategies and Communication Frank Candido Tel: (514) 969-5530 Email: <u>frank.candido@nuranwireless.com</u>

No regulatory authority has approved or disapproved the information contained in this news release.

Forward Looking Statements

The information in this news release includes certain information and statements about management's view of future events, expectations, plans and prospects that constitute forward looking statements. These statements are based upon assumptions that are subject to significant risks and uncertainties. Because of these risks and uncertainties and as a result of a variety of factors, the actual results, expectations, achievements or performance may differ materially from those anticipated and indicated by these forward-looking statements. Although NuRAN Wireless believes that the expectations reflected in forward looking statements are reasonable, it can give no assurances that the expectations of any forward-looking statements will prove to be correct. Except as required by law, NuRAN Wireless disclaims any intention and assumes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, whether as a result of new information, future events, changes in assumptions, changes in factors affecting such forward-looking statements or otherwise. The Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) has not reviewed this news release and does not accept responsibility for its adequacy or accuracy.